#### PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 505 VAN NESS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-3298



June 9, 2021

Agenda ID 19594 RESOLUTION E-5152 August 19, 2021

## TO: PARTIES TO PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY, AND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY Service List(s): R.13-11-005

Enclosed is Draft Resolution E-5152 of the Energy Division. It will appear on the agenda at the next Commission meeting, which is at least 30 days after the date of this letter. The Commission may vote on this Resolution at that time or it may postpone a vote until a later meeting. When the Commission votes on a Draft Resolution, it may adopt all or part of it as written, amend, modify or set it aside and prepare a different Resolution. Only when the Commission acts does the Resolution become binding on the parties.

Parties may submit comments on the Draft Resolution. All comments on the Draft Resolution must be received by the Energy Division by July 06, 2021.

Comments along with a certificate of service shall be sent via email to: <u>edtariffunit@cpuc.ca.gov</u>

Also, copies of the comments shall be submitted via email to:

Peter Biermayer Utilities Engineer Energy Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Peter.Biermayer@cpuc.ca.gov> Paula Gruendling Program and Project Supervisor Energy Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Paula.Gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov Those submitting comments on the Draft Resolution must serve their comments on the entire service list the Draft Resolution was served to, and the Director of the Energy Division on the same date that the comments are submitted to the Energy Division.

Comments shall be limited to fifteen pages in length and should list the recommended changes to the Draft Resolution.

Comments shall focus on factual, legal or technical errors in the proposed Draft Resolution. Comments that merely reargue positions taken in the advice letter or protests will be accorded no weight and are not to be submitted.

Replies to comments will not be accepted.

Sincerely,

<u>/s/Paula Gruendling</u> Paula Gruendling Program and Project Supervisor Energy Division

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that I have served this day via email a true copy of Draft Resolution E-5152 on all parties or their attorneys.

Dated June 9, 2021; at San Francisco, California.

<u>/s/Yugg Patel</u> Yugg Patel

## NOTICE

Parties should notify the Public Utilities Commission Process Office, 505 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents. You must indicate the Resolution number on the service list on which your name appears.

## SERVICE LIST

Service List(s): R.13-11-005

Ryan Cho Southern California Edison Ryan.Cho@sce.com

Henry Liu Pacific Gas & Electric Henry.liu@pge.com

Danielle Dragon Pacific Gas & Electric Danielle.Dragon@pge.com

Ed Reynoso San Diego Gas & Electric EReynoso@semprautilities.com

John Zwick San Diego Gas & Electric Jzwick@semprautilities.com

Chan U Paek Southern California Gas Company <u>Cpaek@semprautilities.com</u>